

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2026

Khwairakpam Ricardo

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

The Branch Manager HDFC Bank & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 235 of 2026

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.04.2026

Mr. N. Alex, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner and submitted that steps has been taken for service of notice upon the respondents and proof of service of notice has been filed. However, none appeared on behalf of the respondents.

With a view to give an opportunity to the respondents, let these cases be listed again on 29.05.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy